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1. The above captioned proceeding was iitiated by Defendant East Chicago
Building Department against Plaintiff Robert Phillips; concerning 3902-06
Guthrie, EastyChicago, Indiana, a property owned by Plaintiff, and/or an
entity owi Plaintiff, the lega rption of which is as follows:
Inland Subdivision Lot 10 @mm All of Lot 11, Block & and Lot 12 Block
3 and Part of Vacated \g}g‘ace StF@eﬁf Lying West of ! 2 (ELY .5x92
| Fe 3‘{ 15
| : Ke 03- 22—4%&001 00&024; (hereln' o Yerty”)
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2, Tt I >t matter of this
; action.
.3 ’ The above listed property had been previously identified by the Building

Commissioner, the enforcement

authority, as a building or structure that is

unsafe to person or property, a fire or health hazard, a public nuisance

and due to the condition, failure to repair, maintain or vacancy is in

7-9-1.

| _ violation of Municipal Code and the Unsafe Building Act, Indiana Code 36-

- @
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Pursuant to these findings and acting to eliminate blight and protect public
health and safety, the enforcement authority issued to the property owners
and interested parties a written Emergency Notice dated June 23, 2015
which required the above listed property to be vacated and sealed
pursuant to 1.C. 36-7-9-5.

This Emergency Notice to Vacate and Seal complied with 1.C. 36-7-9-5

and contained the required information including in part, the name of the

person to whom the order was issued, a legal description and common
a - Unpefer-pmmisesntha ec o on the unsafe
pI i NGWTCOIRIEI G otice of owner's
al ’Tﬁrigiglot&e“%rgﬁ en é\lot{%a to the Y perior or Circuit
Cotrt, the Lake County Recorder!

Service was made upon all parties possessing a known or recorded
interest inmihe properiygpincliuding fee |interest,| life estate interest,
substantial property interest or equitable interesif as determined from

information maintained by the | ake County Racorder.
Such reecommendation and action was necessary and reasonably related

tc the condition of the p

e failure of the owner of the property to

remedy the condition . and given the nature and use of the
n properties. S'% {gnlq and \:«acgatlng of the at sted structure is
n and" reasonapss 2l a‘tlon 107the sondition of the
[ al bwjf;’\)\el
- pi h 2ss of ordinary

maintained property, and which creates a negative effect on property
values, as well as affects the quality of life, and use, of the surrounding
area in the City of East Chicago

On July 6, 2015, Plaintiff and owner Robert Phillips filed an application for
temporary restraining order with the Lake Circuit Court, which was heard
on July 7, 2015 and an Agreed Order was entered on that date by the
parties to stay the Emergency Order to Vacate and Seal and the matter
was set for further proceedings on September 14, 2015.



9. The parties to this action now agree than an Agreed ORDER to Repair or
Demolish, pursuant to the Indiana Unsafe Building Act (I.C. 36-7-9) be
entered as to the Property located at 3902 Guthrie, East Chicago, Indiana
and that Demalition estimates be obtained by public bid‘as per the Act.

10. Itis agreed that Defendant, City of East Chicago Building Department will
work with Plaintiff, ‘Robert Phillips, to enter into a written Agreement to
Rehabilitate the property during the time required to obtain written bids as-

1. I greclBid GIRERATIHAE BSo -1 e parties, and
st 2 1 Pepirgafe ade gursu@ntffolitstiel - fendant will .not
issue depgliion Bemiisdenihe PIRPSINGAIEMY i laintiff to complete
necessary rgflad.ake County Recorder!

12. If substantial repairs are not made on the property under a written
Agreemenigthe Defendantwill issue,permits fordemolition of the property
and demolish the property according fo applicable codes,

3. P atiff shall ¢close the sidewak|in front of the property during the above
mentioned time frame, and shail be responsible for the proper placing of

all barricaded. ‘Defenda ;’ ellow ingress and egress to the property
for pl ‘OSes.Qf'insp'ect a '

14. P "e.es.thaf:a,l' 7.’ the conditior e property as it
of the public it d -and bom by
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, ALL OF WHICH IS HEREBY APPROVED, ORDERED, ADJUDGED AND DECREED, AS AN
_* ORDER AND JUDGMENT OF THE COURT, AND THE COURT HEREBY DIRECTS ENTRY OF JUDGMENT
- AS HEREIN PROVIDED. "
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